DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

U S ARMY HUMAN RESOURCES COMMAND 200 STOVALL STREET ALEXANDRIA VA 22332-0400

CORRECTED COPY

PERMANENT ORDERS 222-04

13 August 2007

U S Army Rock Island Arsenal Joint Manufacturing and Technology Center

Announcement is made of the following award

Award Army Superior Unit Award Period of service 1 October 2004 to 30 September 2006 Authority. AR 600-8-22, paragraph 7-16 Reason For outstanding meritorious service During the period of 1 October 2004 to 30 September 2006, U.S. Army Rock Island Arsenal Joint Manufacturing and Technology Center displayed outstanding meritorious service in support of the Global War on Terror and Operations Iraqi and Enduring Freedom The unit's core expertise contributed to its success in the production of armor, artillery, small arms, and mobile maintenance platforms that supported the United States Warfighter The commitment demonstrated by the unit's workforce truly epitomizes Army values U.S. Army Rock Island Arsenal Joint Manufacturing and Technology Center's performance of duty is in keeping with the finest traditions of military service and reflects great credit upon the unit and the United States Army Format. 320

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY

SYLVIA A BENNETT LTC, AG

Chief, Military Awards Branch

DISTRIBUTION

Commander, ANSTA-RI-MS, 1 Rock Island Arsenal, Rock Island, IL 61299-5000 (1)

CMH, 103 Third Avenue, Fort McNair, DC 20319 (1)

Permanent Orders Set (1)

AHRC-PDO-PA (1)

File (1)